508206749 11/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8253940

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
IBEX BIOSCIENCES, LLC			12/23/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	IBEX E	IBEX BIOSCIENCES, INC.		
Street Address:	320 GI	320 GREENE STREET		
City:	СОМВ	CUMBERLAND		
State/Country:	MARY	LAND		
Postal Code:	21502	21502		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3	}		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		16967507		
Application Number:		17283434		
Application Number:		18347295		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		(202)842-7899		
		o the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
Phone:		2028427800		
		bzurkammer@cooley.com,		
Correspondent Name		zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@C COOLEY LLP	ooley.com	
•		1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. N.W. SUITE 700		
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004		
	UMBER:	IBEX-003/01US 325614-201	3	
			CLAUDIA FREHE	
	SIGNATURE:		/Claudia Frehe/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER		/Claudia Frehe/		
NAME OF SUBMITTER		/Claudia Frehe/ 11/01/2023		
IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:				

source=Delaware Certified Ibex Biosciences Original Formation & Name Change to INC#page2.tif

source=Delaware Certified Ibex Biosciences Original Formation & Name Change to INC#page3.tif source=Delaware Certified Ibex Biosciences Original Formation & Name Change to INC#page4.tif source=Delaware Certified Ibex Biosciences Original Formation & Name Change to INC#page5.tif source=Delaware Certified Ibex Biosciences Original Formation & Name Change to INC#page6.tif source=Delaware Certified Ibex Biosciences Original Formation & Name Change to INC#page6.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "IBEX BIOSCIENCES, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 12:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IBEX BIOSCIENCES, LLC" TO "IBEX BIOSCIENCES, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK P.M.



5744382 8100H SR# 20233366877

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

W. BORDER, Secretary of Stat.

Authentication: 204176639 Date: 09-15-23

PATENT REEL: 065427 FRAME: 0839

Page 1



Page 2

The First State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION, "IBEX BIOSCIENCES, INC.".



5744382 8100H SR# 20233366877

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtmi

Notiock, Secretary of Mate

Authentication: 204176639 Date: 09-15-23

PATENT REEL: 065427 FRAME: 0840

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:44 FM 05/07/2015 FILED 12:44 FM 05/07/2015 SRV 150644251 - 5744382 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is the BioSciences, LLC

Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is_____

2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 in the City of Wilmington

Zip code <u>19805</u>. The name of its Registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company

Third: (Use this paragraph only if the company is to have a specific effective date of dissolution: "The latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve is

Fourth: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this

7th day of <u>May</u> 2015

Authorized Person (s)

Name: A. Murat Groci

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company fast formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is May 7, 2015.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Ibex BioSciences, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Ibex Biosciences, Inc.
- This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Time on December 31, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 23rd day of December, 2022.

By:

Michael J. Karlin Title: Co-Manager

A. Murat Croci
Title: Co-Manager

State of Delawars Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:05 PM 12/28/2022 FILED 12:05 PM 12/28/2022 SR 20224387205 - File Number 5744382

By:

Michael J. Karfin Title: Co-Manager A. Murat Croci Tale: Co-Manager

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION of <u>IBEX BIOSCIENCES, INC.</u>

First: The name of this Corporation is Ibex Biosciences, Inc.

Second: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, 19808. The registered agent in charge thereof is The Corporation Service Company.

Third: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

Fourth: The amount of total stock this Corporation is authorized to issue is 14,000,000 shares of common stock with a par value of \$0,00001 per share.

Fifth: To the fullest extent permitted by law, a director or officer of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or to its stockholders for monetary damages for any breach of fiduciary duty as a director or officer, as applicable. No amendment to, modification of, or repeal of this <u>Paragraph 5</u> shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director or officer of the Corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director or officer, as applicable, occurring prior to such amendment.

Sixth: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to adopt, amend, or repeal the By-Laws or adopt new By-Laws without any action on the part of the stockholders; provided that any By-law adopted or amended by the Board of Directors, and any powers thereby conferred, may be amended, altered, or repealed by the stockholders.

Seventh: The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows:

Susan Smith 12505 Park Potomac Avenue Sixth Floor Potomac, MD 20854

Eighth: This Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective at 11:59 pm, Eastern time on December 31, 2022.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:05 PM 12/28/2022 FILED 12:05 PM 12/28/2022 SR 20224387205 - File Number 5744382

I, The Undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware, do make, file and record this Certificate, and do certify that the facts herein stated are true, and I have accordingly hereunto set my hand this 23rd day of December, 2022.

BY: Susay Smith

RECORDED: 11/01/2023